



# CERTIFICATE



This is to certify that

## Gelest Inc.

11 Steel Rd. Morrisville, PA 19067 United States of America

with the organizational units/sites as listed in the annex

has implemented and maintains a **Responsible Care<sup>®</sup>**, **Environmental**, **Health**, **Safety and Security Management System**.

Scope:

The environmental, health, safety, security and Responsible Care activities and supporting processes associated with the development, manufacture and supply of commercial and research quantities of silanes, silicones and metal-organics, and specialty monomers and surfactants.

Through an audit, documented in a report, it was verified that the management system fulfills the requirements of the following standard:

# RC 14001®: 2023

Certificate registration no.	10018866 RC23
Date of original certification	2022-11-29
Date of revision	2025-02-04
Date of certification	2022-11-29
Valid until	2025-11-28



DQS Inc.

David Tellez Managing Director







#### Annex to certificate Registration No. 10018866 RC23

## **Gelest** Inc.

11 Steel Rd. Morrisville, PA 19067 United States of America

Location

10018866 Gelest Inc. 11 Steel Rd. Morrisville, PA 19067 United States of America

31615275 Gelest Inc. 1 Progress Drive Morrisville, PA 19067 United States of America

31617328 Gelest Inc. 158 Industrial Road Glen Rock, PA 17327 United States of America

31620819 Gelest, Inc. Glen Rock Warehouse 385 Industrial Road Glen Rock, PA 17327 United States of America

31628797 Gelest Inc. 281 Industrial Road Glen Rock, PA 17327 United States of America Scope

Research and development, manufacture and supply of commercial and research quantities of silanes, silicones and metal-organics.

Warehouse and manufacturing activities.

Development, manufacture, and supply of specialty monomers and surfactants.

Warehouse.

Research and development, manufacture, and supply of specialty monomers and surfactants.